

Legislation Text

File #: 64246, Version: 1

Fiscal Note

The proposed resolution authorizes an inter-governmental agreement with Dane County Emergency Management for COVID-19 vaccine administration support. The agreement expires on December 31, 2021. Madison Fire Department personnel will assist with vaccine administration funded by overtime included in the existing 2021 operating budget. The revenue received from Dane County is included in the 2021 operating budget for reimbursable expense. Dane County will reimburse the City for up to 250 hours at a rate of \$50 per hour, not to exceed a total of \$12,500.

Title

Authorizing an inter-governmental agreement for COVID-19 Vaccine administration support with Dane County Emergency Management.

Body

WHEREAS, to assist in COVID-19 vaccine administration to individuals, Dane County Emergency Management is partnering with the Madison Fire Department,

WHEREAS, the Madison Fire Department personnel trained as Emergency Medical Technicians may administer vaccinations,

WHEREAS, the Madison Fire Department will provide labor to assist in providing support services for COVID-19 vaccinations which will take place at the Alliant Energy Center,

WHEREAS, the term of the agreement will expire December 31, 2021,

WHEREAS, Dane County will reimburse the City for up to 250 hours at a rate of \$50 per hour, not to exceed a total of \$12,500,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to execute the intergovernmental agreement with Dane County for COVID-19 vaccine administration support.